## Dr. J. Sannappa

Journals Awards Publications Conferences Bulletin

Dr. J. Sannappa, Associate Professor, Dept. of Studies & Research in Physics, Kuvempu University, Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghatta, Shivamogga, Karnataka started his journey from B.Sc. followed by M. Sc. from Mysore University, Mysore. After M.Sc. he joined as a lecturer in Govt. P.U. college, Hiriyur, Chitraduraga from 1985 - 1992, later on he was appointed as a lecturer in physics at Yuvaraj's college, University of Mysore from 1992 - 2010. He was awarded the Ph. D degree by Mysore University, Mysore on "Study of Radon-Exhalation rate and concentration of radon in indoor and outdoor atmosphere at Mysore". After completion of 18 years of service at Yuvaraj's college, University of Mysore, Mysore, he joined as associate professor of physics, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta, Shivamogga from 2010 – till date. He has to his credit 63 publications in national and international reputed journals and he has presented more than 60 research papers in national and international conferences and has successfully completed 02 research project funded by UGC & ISRO. He visited Japan and Nepal for academic purposes.

Dr. J. Sannappa served as Chairman Department of Physics Kuvempu University, stands in Board of Studies of Yuvaraj's college, University of Mysore, Kuvempu University, Shivamogga. He stands in the BOE Chairman of Kuvempu University & also BOE member of Mangalore University and Gulbarga University. He also has been awarded Bharat Shiksha Ratan Award. Dr. J. Sannappa has been an active member of various scientific and professional societies and has dedicated his entire life to academics, research and social service.

Prof. J. Sannappa

Fellow-FC-327

Professor, Department of Studies and Research in Physics, Kuvempu University, Jnanasahyadri, Shankarghatta, Karnataka, India

Mo. 9449089870 Mail Id: Sannappaj2012@gmail.com